CITY OF YUBA CITY BUSINESS FROM THE CITY COUNCIL

Date:	June 5, 2018
То:	Honorable Members of the City Council
From:	City Council Screening Committee
Report By:	Preet Didbal, Mayor
<u>Summary</u>	
Subject:	Appointments to City of Yuba City Boards and Commissions
Recommendation:	Approve the City Council Screening Committee Recommendations for Appointments
Fiscal Impact:	None.

Purpose:

To fill vacancies on the Yuba City Boards and Commissions.

Background:

The City Council Screening Committee, consisting of Mayor Preet Didbal and Vice Mayor Shon Harris, conducted interviews for the open Youth Commission positions on Wednesday, May 30, 2018:

Youth Commission	Term-Ending
Isabelle Smith	06/30/19
Joanna Jarvis	06/30/20
John Kroeger	06/30/20
Sameer Gupta	06/30/20
Shaan Sandhu	06/30/20
Matt Biggins (alternate)	06/30/20

Recommendation:

Approve the City Council Screening Committee Recommendations for Appointments. Isabelle Smith currently serves on the Youth Commission as an alternate and is being recommended as a Commissioner.